[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 207]

CHENNAI, THURSDAY, JULY 19, 2012 Aadi 4, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2043

# Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

### NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

#### SOCIAL WELFARE AND NUTRITIOUS MEAL PROGRAMME DEPARTMENT

NOMINATION OF MEMBERS TO THE TAMIL NADU STATE COMMISSION FOR WOMEN UNDER THE TAMIL NADU STATE COMMISSION FOR WOMEN ACT.

[G. O. Ms. No. 213, Social Welfare and Nutritious Meal Programme (SW-3), 18th July 2012, Aadi 3, Thiruvalluvar Aandu 2043.]

#### No. II(2)/SWNMP/431(d)/2012.

Under clauses (b) and (c) of sub-section (2) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu State Commission for Women Act, 2008, (Tamil Nadu Act 31 of 2008) the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby nominates the following persons as members of the Tamil Nadu State Commission for Women:---

1.	Tmt. Sheela Balakrishnan, I.A.S., Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Municipal Administration and Water Supply Department, Chennai-9 1-17/373, 11th Street, Anna Nagar East, Chennai-600 102.	Member
2.	Tmt. Srilakshmi Prasaad, I.P.S., No. 25, Kutchery Road, Mylapore, Chennai-600 004.	Member
3.	Tmt. A. Maragatham, Director, Women Organisation for Rural Development, 566, Phase II, 37th Street, Sathuvachari, Vellore-632 009.	Member
4.	Tmt. T. Senthamil Selvi, Principal, Kolanchaippar Government Arts College, Virudhachalam, No. 2-D, Loganathan Nagar 1st Street, Choolaimedu, Chennai-600 096.	Member

DTP—II-2 Ex. (207)

## TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

5.	Tmt. K.M. Valsalakumari, Advocate, (High Court) 105/374, 36th Street, TVS Avenue, Anna Nagar West Extension, Chennai-600 101.	 Member
6.	Tmt. K. Alaguvelu, Member of Legislative Assembly, 9/20A, Raja Nagar, Gandhi Road, Kallakurichi, Villupuram District-606 202.	 Member
7.	Tmt. T. Indira Gandhi, Member of Legislative Assembly, No. 21, Aruna Nagar 2nd Street, Srirangam, Trichy-620 006.	 Member

2. Under clause (e) of sub-section (2) of Section 3 of the said Act, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints the Director of Social Welfare, Chennai as the Member-Secretary to the said Commission.

#### ASHOK DONGRE, Principal Secretary to Government.

2